

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2024-092

То	:	Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors – (CID&SGOD) Public Schools District Supervisors Public School Heads Concerned SDO Personnel
Subject Date	:	ENHANCED DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT (DRRM) XI PORTAL February 19, 2024

In reference to the Regional Memorandum ESSD-2024-045 dated February 12, 2024 from Regional Director Allan G. Farnazo Director IV, titled Enhanced Disaster Risk Reduction and Management (DRRM) XI Portal.

Moreover, with regard to DO 21, s. 2015 entitled "Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Coordination and Information Management Protocol", this aims to establish the system of coordination and information management and provide guidance to DepEd field offices.

With this, the office develops the enhanced DRRM XI portal (<u>https://tinyurl.com/RADAR-11VER2024</u>) for the submission of valid and reliable reports.

Furthermore, it is requested that only the Division and School DRRM Coordinators and their alternates must have access to the portal.

For your guidance and information

hul MELANIE P. ESTACIO

TIME.

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

100Ed Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION

n-

Enclosed: As stated. SGOD/DRRM/jtc



Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City (8002) Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Office of the Regional Director

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM ESSD-2024-045

099

RECORDS 110916 TIME, 10.17 a

To : Schools Division Superintendents

Subject: EHANCED DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT (DRRM) XI PORTAL

Date : February 12, 2024

This has reference to DO 21, s. 2015 entitled "Disaster Risk Reduction and Management Coordination and Information Management Protocol", this aims to establish the system of coordination and information management and provide guidance to DepEd field offices.

In this connection, this Office develops the enhanced DRRM XI portal (<u>http://tinyurl.com/RADAR-11VER2024</u>) for the submission of valid and reliable reports.

Further, it is requested that only the Region, Division and School DRRM Coordinators and their alternates must have access to the portal.

Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum desired.

2764

ALLAN G. FARNAZO Directory

Enclosed: As stated. ROE6/jay





Dates

FRANIMENT OF EDI

RECURU

Address: F. Torres St., Davao City (8000) Telephone Nos.: (082) 291-1665; (082) 221-6147 Email Address: region11@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedroxi.ph

B. 13, 2024